

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>External Affairs Committee</p> <p>32.</p> <p>(1) The External Affairs Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the President as chair; (b) the Communications and Marketing Manager as a non-voting member; (c) three Councillors elected by Council; and (d) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee. <p>(2) The External Affairs Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) improve communication between members, the Union, and national and provincial lobbying organizations to which the Union belongs; (b) develop, organize, and distribute lobbying campaign information to the members; (c) where the Union holds membership in a national or provincial lobbying organization, assess that membership annually; (d) assist the Executive and Council in other lobbying campaigns undertaken by the Union; (e) be responsible for issues pertaining to access to education; and (f) develop Union policies and lobbying documents as required. 	<p>External Relations Committee</p> <p>32.</p> <p>(1) The External Relations Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the President as chair; (b) the Communications and Marketing Manager as a non-voting member; (c) three Councillors elected by Council; and (d) three students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee. <p>(2) The External Relations Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) improve communication between members, the Union, and national and provincial lobbying organizations to which the Union belongs; (b) develop, organize, and distribute lobbying campaign information to the members; (c) where the Union holds membership in a national or provincial lobbying organization, assess that membership annually; (d) assist the Executive and Council in other lobbying campaigns undertaken by the Union; (e) be responsible for issues pertaining to access to education; and (f) develop Union policies and lobbying documents as required. (g) continue and, where possible, expand relations with community organizations.